
Organization Name TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME Email COUNTRY

1 Associate for Applied Education & Renewable Energy Ms Gillian Martin Mehers gillian@mehers.com Switzerland

2 Action Group on Erosion, Technology and Concentration (ETC 

Group)

Ms Elenita Dano nethdano@gmail.com, Philippines

4 ANPED Mr Jan Gustav Strandenaes jg_str946@hotmail.com Norway

5 ANPED Mrs Leida Rijnhout leida@anped.org Belgium

6 Asia Indigenous Peoples Pact Mr Famark Hlawnching suikhar@hotmail.com Thailand

7 Asociación Nacional para la Conservación de la Naturaleza 

(ANCON)

Ms Alida Spadafora aspadafora@ancon.org Panama

8 Bangladesh Centre for Advanced Studies Dr Atiq Rahman atiq.rahman@bcas.net Bangladesh

9 Batool Welfare Trust Rawalpindi Mr Muhammad Kabir kabirbwtrwp@gmail.com Pakistan

10 Batool Welfare Trust Rawalpindi Ms Nazia Batool bwtrwp@gmail.com Pakistan

11 Batool Welfare Trust Rawalpindi Mr Raziq Ali raziqali32@yahoo.com,bwtrwp@gmail.com Pakistan

12 BirdLife International Ms Jane Gathuma jane.gaithuma@birdlife.org Kenya

13 Brazil Forum NGOs Mr Pedro Aranha pedrorma@yahoo.com.br Brazil

14 Center for International Environmental Law Mr Daniel Magraw dmagraw@ciel.org United States of America

15 Center for International Environmental Law Dr Sevtap Akbulut sevtap.akbulut@gmail.com Turkey

16 CropLife International Mrs Isabelle Coche isabelle.coche@croplife.org Belgium

17 Developpement Sans Frontieres (DSF)- Development Without 

Borders

Mr Kassem El-Saddik kelsaddik@gmail.com Lebanon

18 Earth Negotiations Bulletin Dr Wanja Dorothy Nyingi dorothy@iisd.org Kenya

19 Earth Negotiations Bulletin Ms Tallash Kantai tallash@iisd.org Kenya

20 EarthCare Africa Policy Monitoring Institute Mrs Mildred Mkandla lindile46@yahoo.co.uk Zimbabwe

21 Eco-Club Action Roots&Shoots Ms Alexina Michira michiraa@yahoo.com Kenya

22 Eco-Club Action Roots&Shoots Mr Alfred Kivunga akivunga@posta.co.ke Kenya

23 Eco-Club Action Roots&Shoots Mr Linus Wafula linuswafula@yahoo.com Kenya

24 Eco-Club Action Roots&Shoots Ms Rael Magoma raelmao2001@yahoo.com Kenya

25 Ecoropa Ms Christine von Weizsaecker cvw@ecoropa.de Germany

26 Environment Friends Society Ms Mona Ebrahim Ebrahim Ali mona2424@gmail.com Bahrain

27 Environmental Management for Livelihood Improvement Mr Robert Bakiika bakiika@gmail.com, bakiika@bwaisefacility.org Uganda

28 FALIASCOP Ms Hellen Kayagi helenkayaji@yahoo.com Kenya

29 FALIASCOP Mr Josephat Lumwagi faliascop@yahoo.com Kenya

30 Farmers Forum for Environment Mr Negusu Aklilu ffe@ethionet.et, negusuakilu@googlemail.com Ethiopia

31 FBOMS - Fórum Brasileiro de ONGs e Movimentos Sociais para 

Meio Ambiente e Desenvolvimento

Mr Aron Belinky coordenacao@fboms.org.br Brazil

32 Friends of the  Environment Centre Dr Mohammed Alsayrafi alsayrafi@adlqatar.com Qatar

33 Fundacion Mundo Sustentable Mr Carlos Gomez cgomez@gen.tv,cgomez@mundosustentable.org Mexico

34 Global Reporting Initiative Mr Pietro Bertazzi bertazzi@globalreporting.org Netherlands

35 Green Alternatives and Peace Movement Uganda (GAP-

UGANDA)

Mr Lawrence Onegiu gapmu@yahoo.com Uganda

36 Green Liberty Mr Janis Brizga janis@zb-zeme.lv, jnis@terralibre.lv Latvia

37 Hanns Seidel Foundation Mrs Brigitte Pleitz brigitte@hss.or.ke Kenya

38 Hanns Seidel Foundation Mr Christian Hegemer hegemer@hss.de Germany

39 Hanns Seidel Foundation Mr Klaus Liepert LIEPERT@hss.de Germany

40 Hanns Seidel Foundation Mr Markus Baldus baldus@hss.de Kenya

41 Hanns Seidel Foundation Mr Wolf Krug krug_hsf@me.com South Africa

42 ICE Coalition Ms Philippa Drew CB philippa.drew@icecaolition.com United Kingdom

43 ICE Coalition Mr Peter Luff Peterluff@hotmail.com United Kingdom
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44 ICLEI - Local Governments for Sustainability Ms Susanne Salz susanne.salz@iclei.org Germany

45 Ilima Orgnization Ms Cecilia Nganga cecuaka@yahoo.com/ngangacecilia@gmail.com Kenya

46 Indigenous Information Network Ms Lucy Mulenkei mulenkei@yahoo.com Kenya

47 Institute for Global Environmental Strategies Mr Masanori Kobayashi m-kobayashi@iges.or.jp Japan

48 Institute for Global Environmental Strategies Mr Simon Olsen olsen@iges.or.jp Japan

49 Institute for Governance & Sustainable Development Mr Durwood Zaelke dzaelke@igsd.org United States of America

51 Integrative Strategies Forum Mr Jeffrey Barber jeffreyhbarber@gmail.com United States of America

52 Integrative Strategies Forum Mr Morel Fourman morel.fourman@gaiasoft.com United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland

53 International Centre for Environmental Social and Policy 

Studies

Ms Anne Gateru info@icesps.org Kenya

54 International Chamber of Commerce (ICC) Mr Thomas Jacob thomas.r.jacob@gmail.com United States of America

55 International Council for Science (ICSU) Dr Peter Bates Peter.Bates@icsu.org France

56 International Council of Chemical Associations (ICCA) Ms Birgit Engelhardt engelhardt@vci.de Germany

57 International Council of Chemical Associations (ICCA) Mr Martin Kayser martin.kayser@basf.com Germany

58 International Council of Chemical Associations (ICCA) Mrs Martina Bianchini mbianchini@dow.com Belgium

59 International Council of Chemical Associations (ICCA) Mr Mike Gribble michael.gribble@sgci.ch Switzerland

60 International Federation of Organic Agriculture Movements 

(IFOAM)

Mr Robert Jordan r.jordan@ifoam.org Germany

61 International Fertilizer Industry Association Mr Rob Groot rgroot@ifdc.org Kenya

62 International Institute for Sustainable Development Mr Mark Halle mhalle@iisd.org Canada

63 International Society of Doctors for the Environment, ISDE Mr John Feargal Duff feargalduff@eircom.net Ireland

64 International Trade Union Confederation (ITUC) Mrs Anabella Rosemberg anabella.rosemberg@ituc-csi.org France

65 International Trade Union Confederation (ITUC) Mr Yahya Msangi yahya.msangi@ituc-africa.org Togo

66 IUCN The World Conservation Union Mr Ali Kaka ali.kaka@iucn.org Kenya

67 IUCN The World Conservation Union Mr Arnaud Collin arnaud.collin@iucn.org Switzerland
68 IUCN The World Conservation Union Mrs Cyriaque Sendashonga cyriaque.sendashonga@iucn.org Switzerland

69 IUCN The World Conservation Union Mr Deviah Aiama deviah.aiama@iucn.org Switzerland

70 IUCN The World Conservation Union Mrs Julia Marton-Lefèvre julia.marton-lefevre@iucn.org Switzerland

71 Jordan Environment Society Dr Sayed Khattari khattari@ju.edu.jo Jordan

72 Miti Mingi Conservation Center Mr Paul Mwangangi pmwangangi88@yahoo.com Kenya

73 Miti Mingi Conservation Center Mr Richard Mbithi nyamai@live.com,mitimingi@ymail.com Kenya

74 Mkokoteni Aid Development Organisation Mr Geoffrey Muiruri gndutai@yahoo.com Kenya

75 Mkokoteni Aid Development Organisation Mr Simon Macharia mado.organization@yahoo.com Kenya

76 Moi University Mr Collins Otieno otieno.collins@gmail.com Kenya

77 National Youth Achievement Award Council Ms Aileen Yap nyaac@singnet.com.sg Singapore

78 National Youth Achievement Award Council Mr James Soh jamessoh@nyaa.org Singapore

79 Network of Regional Governments for Sustainable 

Development

Ms Maruxa Cardama mcardama@nrg4sd.org Belgium

80 One Earth Initiative Society Dr Vanessa Timmer vanessa@oneearthweb.org Canada

3 Pan African Climate Justice Alliance Mrs Meichele Maynard m-1-maynard@yahoo.co.ke Kenya

81 Pax Romana ICMICA Ms Renaldah Mjomba paxromanaafrica@gmail.com Kenya

82 Pax Romana ICMICA Mr Hilary Muthui hmuthui@yahoo.com Kenya

83 Quaker Earthcare Witness (formerly Friends Committee on 

Unity with Nature)

Mr David Kikaya dkikaya@usiu.ac.ke Kenya

84 Quaker Earthcare Witness (formerly Friends Committee on 

Unity with Nature)

Ms Hilary Amira hillaryamira@gmail.com Kenya

85 Quaker Earthcare Witness (formerly Friends Committee on 

Unity with Nature)

Ms Jayne Ndunge Muthoka jaynegal@gmail.com Afghanistan
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86 Quaker Earthcare Witness (formerly Friends Committee on 

Unity with Nature)

Mr Moses Musonga raidep2010@gmail.com Kenya

87 Regional environmental centre for Central Asia Mr Talaibek Makeev Info@carec.kz Kazakhstan

88 Rio+twenties Mr Sebastien Duyck sebastien@youthclimte.org, Sebastien.duyck@ulapland.fi Finland

89 Sarakasi Trust Ms Jane Mbugua jane@sarakasi.co.ke Kenya

90 Sarakasi Trust Mr Jarno Bent ibarramusic@gmail.com Denmark

91 Sarakasi Trust Ms Johanna Falter info@annsophiefalter.com Denmark

92 Sarakasi Trust Mr Maarten Herwijnen maartenvanherwijnen@gmail.com Denmark

93 Sarakasi Trust Ms Marion van Dijck kui@sarakasi.co.ke Kenya

94 Sarakasi Trust Ms Patty Kluijtmans Patty.Kluijtmans@plannederland.nl Denmark

95 Sarakasi Trust Ms Shandrik Moitie shandrik_moitie@hotmail.com Denmark

96 Sarakasi Trust Mr Theo Missiedjan ttotdeo@gmail.com Denmark

97 Soroptimist International Ms Alice Odingo aaodingo@yahoo.com Kenya

98 Soroptimist International Ms Rose Mwangi rmakunzo@gmail.com Kenya

99 Stakeholder Forum for a Sustainable Future Mr Felix Dodds fdodds@stakeholderforum.org United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland

100 Stakeholder Forum for a Sustainable Future Ms Hannah Stoddart hstoddart@stakeholderforum.org United Kingdom of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland

101 Sustainlabour Ms Judith Carreras Garcia jcarreras@sustainlabour.org Spain

102 Sustainlabour Ms Laura Martin Murillo lmartin@sustainlabour.org Spain

103 Swedish Society for Nature Conservation Ms Johanna Sandahl johanna.sandahl@naturskyddsforeningen.se Sweden

104 Tellus Institute Dr Philip Vergragt pvergragt@tellus.org United States of America

105 Tokyo Institute of Technology Prof Norichika Kanie kanie@valdes.titech.ac.jp Japan

106 Tunza Youth Advisory Council Mr Ahmed Alalaiwi al3laiwi@hotmail.com Bahrain

107 Tunza Youth Advisory Council Ms Shaikha Alalaiwi alward_almajro7@hotmail.com, al3laiwi@hotmail.com Bahrain

108 Uganda Environmental Education Foundation(UEEF) Mr Nicholas Senyonjo senyonjonicholas@yahoo.co.uk Uganda

109 Uganda Management Assistance Programme (UMAP) Mr Henry Oriokot umapngo@yahoo.co.uk Uganda

110 UNIPROBA Dr Charles Masabo masaboch@yahoo.fr Burundi

111 University of Massachusetts Dr Maria Ivanova maria.ivanova@umb.edu United States of America

112 University of Massachusetts Ms Vanessa DiCarlo vanessa.dicarlo@umb.edu United States of America

113 US Council for International Business Mrs Norine Kennedy nkennedy@uscib.org United States of America

114 Vanilla Development Foundation Ms Lorna Omuodo vanillajatropha@gmail.com Kenya

115 Women in Europe for a Common Future Mrs Sascha Gabizon sascha.gabizon@wecf.eu Netherlands

50 World Resources Institute Mr Benson Ochieng b.ochieng@ilegkeny.org Kenya

116 World Resources Institute Mrs Carole Excell cexcell@wri.org United States of America

117 World Society for the Protection of Animals Dr Charles Kimwele CharlesKimwele@wspa-international.org Kenya

118 WWF Dr Taye Teferi TTeferi@wwfesarpo.org Kenya

119 Youth & Environment Europe Ms Sara Svensson sara.svensson@environmentalgovernance.org Sweden
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